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STUDENTS' FEEDBACK ANALYSIS
Analysis of Student’s Feedback on the Academic Performance
Table Showing Percentage of students responded to the particular

Sy Stlédents about Teaching Response in %
~ | and Learning Points Ver Less Total

No. Excellent Goo>cll Good | Average Satisfactory

1 The entire syllabus is
completed as per university 42.29 32.00 | 24.19 1.52 0.00 100
norms

2 The teachers are punctual
and regular in teaching and 40.76 38.86 | 19.43 0.95 0.00 100
academic activities

3 The teachers encourage
participations in various 4114 | 37.33 | 2057 | 095 0.00 100

innovative teaching
learning method.

4 Mentor - Mentee System is
functioning in friendly and 41.33 32.57 | 24.19 1.90 0.00 100
helpful manner

5 Advanced teaching aids,
PowerPoint presentation ,
internet , etc are used by
the teacher while teaching.
6 The teachers are available
and accessible in the 37.52 36.00 | 24.76 1.71 0.00 100
campus after teaching work
7 Internal evaluation is done
accordingly

8 Regular and timly feedback
IS given on students 44.19 32.19 | 22.86 0.76 0.00 100
academic performance

9 The Evaluation process is
transparent.

10 | Personality development
guidance programes are 47.81 27.24 | 2381 0.95 0.19 100
organized.

11 | The curriculum of various
courses are useful for
employment and 40.38 33.90 | 2381 1.90 0.19 100
entrepreneurship
development implemented.
12 | Short Term Courses are
usefull for career making.

39.81 36.38 | 20.76 3.05 0.00 100

36.38 34.86 | 27.62 0.95 0.19 100

36.19 34.86 | 26.67 2.10 0.19 100

49.71 31.24 | 16.19 2.67 0.19 100

Overall, 41.46 % students responded excellent and, 33.95% students agreed that university syllabus
is very good and 22.91 % students says good. and only 1.62 % students says their syllabus is an
average and 0.08% students gives their response to the Syllabus is updated, Curriculum updated
enough, Curriculum content is interesting, curriculum fulfills their expectation, Curriculum helps in
developing their personality, Curriculum is applicable to their daily life, Syllabus is understanding,
Satisfaction and completed syllabus on time to time, Syllabus also useful to social life, and syllabus
content related to technology offered by the Savitribai Phule Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Satara.
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TEACHERS' FEEDBACK ANALYSIS

Analysis of Student’s Feedback on the Academic Performance
Table Showing Percentage of students responded to the particular

Response %
Sr.No Questions Yes No Total

1 Your Role in designing the curriculum 13.79 86.21 100

2 Syllabus accurately describes the course 44.82 55.18 100

3 Allqtt_ed time to complete the syllabus is 86.55 13.45 100
sufficient

4 Syllabus offers research possibilities 86.2 13.8 100

5 Does the current syllabus need based? 100 0 100

6 Syllabus is useful for global competency and 100 0 100
ICT

7 Is there a good academic flexibility in the 100 0 100
curriculum

8 Avre the books prescribed / listed as reference 100 0 100
materials

9 Is the syllabus relevant for the needs of society? 8.45 91.55 100

10 Does the syllabus address cross-cutting issues 100
(Gender, Environment, Human Values, 86.55 13.45
Professional ethics etc)?

Most of 72.64 % teachers responded that Yes and, 27.36% teachers are saying that their Role in
designing the curriculum, syllabus accurately describes their course, Allotted time to complete the
syllabus is sufficient, Syllabus offers research possibilities, current syllabus need based, Syllabus is
useful for global competency and ICT, good academic flexibility in the curriculum, books prescribed
/ listed as reference materials, syllabus is relevant for the needs of society, syllabus address cross-
cutting issues (Gender, Environment, Human Values, Professional ethics etc) that are offered by the
Savitribai Phule Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Satara.to their teachers.
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ALUMNI FEEDBACK ANALYSIS

Analysis of Alumni Feedback on the Academic Performance

Table Showing Percentage of students responded to the particular

Question Curriculum Evaluation Points Response in %
No. Yes No
1 Was the syllabus updated enough 91.43 8.57
5 Does the syllabus clear idea about the purpose of the 88.57 857
course
3 Obijectives are fulfilled after completion of course 88.57 11.43
4 Does program inculcate attributes of professional skills/ 88.57 11.43
employability
5 Syllabus was relevant to the needs of society 85.72 14.3
6 There was easy access to prescribed/reference books 100.00 0.00
v Theo_retlcal concepts of syllabus were supported by 9714 5 86
Practical/ experiments
8 The syllabus was relevant to your future aspirations 94.29 5.71
Does program inculcate attributes such as personality
9 . ) . 94.29 5.71
development/human/social values, professional ethics
10 !Z)oes the course addre_ss about cross - cutting 74.99 95 71
issues/environmental issues.

On an average 90.29 % Alumni are Yes, 9.71 % are no with the various facilities, syllabus,
employability and curriculum designed by the Savitribai Phule Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Satara.
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EMPLOYERS FEEDBACK ANALYSIS

Analysis Employers Feedback On the Ambience Of The Institute
Table Showing Percentage of students responded to the particular

Question Feedback from the Employer Points Response
No. Excellent Good Satisfactory | Poor
1 Communication skills 97.50 2.50 0.00 0.00
2 Management skills 50 50 0.00 0.00
3 Contribution to development of
o ) 52.50 47.50 0.00 0.00
organization/nation
4 Working abilities 60 40 0.00 0.00
5 Overall behavior with the co-workers/
colleagues/students/people/customers 5250 47:50 0.00 0.00
6 Leadership qualities 5750 42 50 0.00 0.00
7 Punctuality and Regularity 55 45 0.00 0.00
8 Follows ethics and principles of
profession/job = 45 0.00 0.00
9 Honesty and Commitment 75 o5 0.00 0.00

On an average 61.67 % Employers are saying that our students work are excellent and 38.33%
employers said that the students of SPMM College Satara works good with their Communication
skills, Management skills, Contribution to development of organization/nation, Working abilities,
Overall behavior with their co-workers/ colleagues/students/people/customers, Leadership qualities,
Punctuality and Regularity, Follows ethics and principles of profession/job, Honesty and

Commitment.
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Question Feedback from the Employee Points P
No. Strongly Agree Neutral | Disagree Strongly
Agree Disagree
1 Curriculum relevant for employability 55 45 0.00 0.00 0.00
2 Curriculum effective in developin
~UrricUiUm EHective in developing 62.50 37.50 000 | 000 0.00
innovative thinking
3 Syllabus effective in developing skill
y Ping 67.50 32.50 000 | 0.0 0.00
oriented human resources
4 Current syllabus is need based 40 60 0.00 0.00 0.00
5 Effectiveness of curriculum for
. 87.50 12.50 0.00 0.00 0.00
development of entrepreneurship

On an average 62.50 % Employee saying that strongly agree and 37.50 % employees said that agree

for SPMM College offers Curriculum relevant for employability, Curriculum effective in developing

innovative thinking, Syllabus effective in developing skill oriented human resources, Current syllabus is
need based, Effectiveness of curriculum for development of entrepreneurship.
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